The Management, Principal, Staff el Students of
SOKA IKEDA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENGE FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to the University of Madras)
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution
Sethu Bhaskara Nagar, Madhanangkuppam, Chennai - 600 099.

www.sokaikedacollege.in sokaikeda2000 @ gmail.com

Cordially invite you for the

23" & 24" Annual Sports Day

On Saturday, 10™ February 2024 at 8.30 a.m.
in the College premises
(Tan Sri Dr. Subramaniam Sathasivam Ground)

Chief Guest
Mrs. A. Jayalakshmi IPS

Deputy Commissioner of Police,
Traffic, Avadi Police Commissionerate

Special Guests
Mzr. M.C. Ramesh Mrs. M. Adhirai
Inspector of Police Sr. State Women Team Coach,
T3 Korattur Police Station Indian Railway Player
Ms. G. Kalaivani Dr. V. Revathi
Sports Secretary Physical Director

Dr. Meera Murugesan  Mrs. Kogilam Kumanan  Dr. Sethu Kumanan
Principal Secretary Chairman
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08:30 a.m
08:35a.m

08:40 a.m
08:45a.m
09:15a.m
09:20 a.m
09:25 a.m
09:30 a.m

09:45 a.m

10:00 a.m

10:15 a.m

10:30 a.m
11:30 a.m
12:45 p.m

12:50 p.m
01:10 p.m

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

———9RQEIoe—*
Tamil Thai Vazhthu

Welcome Address
Dr. Meera Murugesan, Principal

Flag Hoisting

March Past

Olympic Torch

Oath Taking

Declaring the Sports Meet Open

Annual Report
Dr. V. Revathi, Physical Director:

Chief Guest Address

Mrs. A. Jayalakshmi IPS

Deputy Commissioner; of: Palice,
Traffic, Avadi Police.Commissionerate

Special Guests Address

Mrs. M. Adhirai

Sr. State Women:Team Coach,
Indian Railway. Player

Mr. M.C. Ramesh
Inspector of Police
T3 Korattur Police Station

Events
Prize Distribution

Vote of Thanks
Ms. G. Kalaivani, Sports Secretary

Band Retreat

National Anthem



